This notice was posted on 05/12/2021 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 06/12/2021

Notice of Determination Doc No.49-05122021-173  Appendix D	
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk  County Of: Sonoma  Address: 585 Fiscal Drive #103F  Santa Rosa, CA 95403	Contact: Jose Oruz, FE, General Mallayer
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	ringhouse):2019119006
Project Title: Occidental Wastewater Transport and Treatmen	
Project Applicant: Graton Community Services District	
Project Location (include county): Green Valley Road west	of Hicks Road, Graton, Sonoma County, CA
Project Description: Graton CSD, in partnership with Sonoma Water, is proposing to weather wastewater flows from Sonoma Water's Occidental Coperiod. The project would include the construction of a wastew retaining wall, and sewer lateral connection, all in the public rig Highway 116 and Hicks Road, along with treatment and dispost treatment plant.  This is to advise that the Graton Community Services Distr	ounty Sanitation District over a 10-year agreement vater receiving station, concrete driveway pullout, ht of way adjacent to Green Valley Road west of sal of wastewater at the Graton CSD wastewater
described project on May 10, 2021 and has made described project.	the following determinations regarding the above  Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk  BY: ###
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect.</li> <li>☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for ∑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a continuous of the continuous o</li></ol>	ect on the environment.  Betsy Penn, Deputy Clerk r this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. e provisions of CEQA.
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public 250 Ross Lane, Sebastopol, CA 95472  Signature (Public Agency):	Title: General Manager
11	ceived for filing at OPR:

Josephiz. gcsd @ gmail. Com

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.